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CHRONOLOGISCHE

INDEX

Rec. Man Vrouw Huwelijk Plaats
11055|, Hendrick Engbertsz , Hendrickien Geijsbertsen 03-10-1608 | Lexmond
6508 ||NIEUSTEIJN?, van, Peter Janssen , Fijghen Jaspers 05-10-1608 | Lexmond
11057||BOCHHER, van der, Niclaes NOOT, van der, Wilhelmina 15-08-1609|Utrecht
7106|, Huijbert Meertensz , Geertgen Willemsdr 06-06-1612|Lexmond
11058||MARICHUL, Gabriel , Swaentgen Sijmonsdr 06-01-1633|Lexmond
11059||GRAFT, wvan der, Johan Niclaes , Jenneken Hoendrixdr 13-11-1636|Lexmond
455|BRUIJN, de, Peter Gerrits ROIJEN, van, Emmeke Gijsberts 30-12-1638 | Lexmond
11056||VUEREN, Claes Jansz , Annegen Cornelisdr 29-01-1639|Lexmond
7152 ||RAVENSWAIJ, van, Jacob Jansz , Teuntgen Cornelisdr 24-07-1644 | Lexmond
6611, Teunis Cornelisz , RAeltgen Marcelisdr 08-02-1646|Lexmond
7146|, Gijsbert Dionijsz ROIJEN, van, Marigje Jansdr 28-06-1646|Lexmond
5302 ||SCHEER, Henrick Claesz , Geertje Huijbertsdr 09-12-1646|Lexmond
11095||BLOMMENDAAL, Jan Ariensz LANGE, de, Aefgen Gerritsdr 17-06-1653|Lexmond
11096||WITH, de, Peter Dirx BLOMMENDAAL, Gerrigje Ariensdr 05-02-1656|Lexmond
6211||SAMPSON, Gielis Joostzn PIJL, van, Elizabeth Gijsbertsdr 20-11-1656 | Lexmond
8602||PIETERSOM, van, Abraham Isacksz MONTENEGRO, de, Aeltgen Jacobsdr 17-11-1657 | Lexmond
11097|, Bernt Jansz , Dirckje Tonis? 23-02-1659 | Lexmond
11098 ||DAMEN, Jan Jansz TUCKER, Gerrigen Huijbertsdr 06-07-1659 | Lexmond
11099||WIJCK, wvan, Hendrick RIDDER, de, Cornelia 12-08-1661 | Lexmond
11100||VRIJ, de, Jan Claes BIERMAN, Anneken Dircksdr 04-10-1664 | Lexmomd
7054 ||TUCKER, Bastiaen Huijbertsz , Henrickje Rijckendr 19-07-1666 | Lexmond
11101|, Jan Henrixz , Jannegen Michielsdr 07-03-1667 | Lexmond
11102||?NARULX, de, Gielis VERVELEN?, Maria 23-05-1667 | Lexmond
11103||HEES, van, Tonis Hendricx , Hillegen Hendricx 22-10-1667 | Lexmond
7559 ||MONTENEGRO, de, Jan Jacobsz BLOMMENDAAL, Maria Ariensdr 22-09-1674 | Lexmond
10863||BLOMMENDAAL, Pieter Ariensz , NN 09-08-1676|Lexmond
7572 ||HOECKWATER, Hendrik Jansz ROTHUIJS, Christin 08-08-1686 | Lexmond
8759||ROMERS, wvan, Johannis MONTENEGRO, de, Elisabeth Willemsdr 15-05-1690 | Lexmond
11086||WIT, de, Hermen Pietersz VERMEULEN, Gerrichje Aertsdr 03-02-1692 | Lexmond
8760 || TIENHOVEN, Tonis Adriaensz MONTENEGRO, de, Aeltgen Willemsdr 21-02-1693 | Lexmond
11104 ||BREDERODE, de, Hendrik Maxmiliaen CORSAND de BELLACOURT, Johanna Catharin|05-09-1693|Lexmond
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11087
11105
11106

7089
11107

8761

7975

8086
11108
11109
11110
11088
11089
11080

8688
11078
11079
11081
11083
11084

2183

2942
11085

7767

7768
11090
10123
11091
11092
11093
11060
10159
11094
11061
11062
11063
11064
11065
11066
11067

BERG, van den, Ernst

, Willem Dircxe

KINDERS, Willem Jansz

SPIJKER, Wolphert Jansz
SEIJST, van, Thomas Jansz
RAVENSBURCH, Cornelis

, Jan Teunisz

, Willem Jansz

, Michiel Jansz

SCHALCKWIJK, van, Gerrit Hermensz
HOOGENBOOM, Reijer Gijsbertsz
J?ASSIANI, Karel Anthonij
HOVELINGH, Steven Dircksz
SCHAIJCK, van, Anthonis
VUEREN, van, Arien Gerritsz
OIRSCHOT, Evert Teunisz
HELSLOOTH, Michiel Aartsz
HALTEREN, van, Hermanus Harmensz
GOCH, van, Willem Pietersz

, Michiel Jansz

LEXMOND, van, Johannes Gerrits
WEENINGH, van, Cornelis Hendricksz
DUS, Johannes

PEECK, Teunis Cornelisz

GOES, Jan Hendricksz

MODEE, Willem

SCHRIJVERSHOF, Jan Dirksz
JUTPHAAS, Beerent Hendriksz
BRAVE, den, Cornelis Meijersen
, Peter Tijssen

ROSSUM, van, Cornelis
SCHRIJVERSHOF, Jan Dirksz
CRUIJCK, Meerten Adriaens

WAL, van der, Dirk Bruijne
JUTPHAAS, Beerent Hendriksz
KAMER, Hendrik

KILLESTIJN, Anthonij Jansz

NUTOLE, Pieter
ALBLAS, Egbert
BIJLEVELT, Gijsbert Jansz

PAUL, van der, Lijsbet

, Marij Teunisdr

, Sijchije IJmertsdr

MOL, Ursele Niclaesdr

OOSTEN, van, Bastiaentgen Bastiaensdr
MONTENEGRO, de, Pieternella Willemsdr
PAETS, Martijntje Vincentsdr

, Ariaantije Geerlofsdr

, Ariaentie Hermensdr

POTHUIJSEN, Berbera Willemsdr

GENIP, Teuntje Willemsdr
BREDERODE, de, Josina Sara
VREESWIJK, wvan, Cornelia Aartsdr

, Annighije Gerrits

BLOMMENDAAL, Hendrickje
, Jannette Hendricksdr
BLOMMENDAAL, Hendrickje

BIJL, Jannetje Dircksdr
MEIJDEN, van der, Annigje Lambertsdr
BREVELT, Willempije Hendriks

NIEUWKERK, Beelichje Floren
TUCKER, Aaltje Melisse

BERGH, van den, Geertruijd
HOECKWATER, Neeltje Hendricksdr

, Merrigje Jansdr

BERGH, wvan den, Johanna
CRANENDONK, wvan, Maria Jansdr
FULPEN, van, Sijchije Claesdr
INSPICK, van, Maria Gerritsdr

, Annigje Lambertsdr

KOOTEN, van, Jannigje Cornelisdr
HASENBOSCH, Elsije Reijersdr
GREVE, Aaltije

OUDSTEN, den, Hilligje Cornelisdr
BEUGEN, van, Anthonetta Gerritsdr
HASENBOSCH, Elsije Reijersdr
GOES, Beligje Jansdr

HASENBOSCH, Elsije Reijersdr
LAKERVELD, Willempje Eliasdr
SCHOONDERWOERT, Lijsbet Ghielen
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12-06-1694
28-10-1696
08-05-1699
17-11-1700
24-01-1701
24-05-1701
03-06-1702
04-06-1703
24-03-1704
06-04-1704
16-01-1708
05-08-1709
10-05-1711

7-1711
03-08-1711
15-11-1711
27-11-1713
16-10-1714
21-05-1715

1-1716
08-10-1716
21-05-1717
13-11-1718
17-02-1719
17-11-1721
11-10-1722
29-10-1722
17-05-1723
04-12-1725
21-01-1726
08-07-1726
30-05-1734
16-10-1737
14-05-1742
07-11-1743
18-10-1745
29-09-1749
11-02-1752
19-06-1752
14-01-1755

Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond




11068
11069
11070
11071
11072
11073
11074
11075
11076
11077
10926
10143
10129
10927

9997

9485

9507
10005
10928
10055
10044

7848

9837
10136
10929
10077

9549
10930

9529
10076

9552
10934
10063
10931

9795
10104
10004
10013

9514
10932

SWESERIJN, Steven

BAAS, Jan Jansz

, Sweer Pietersz

BOEFF, Wouter Pietersz
VERMEULEN, Jan

JUTPHAAS, Hendrik Beerentsz
INGEN, wvan, Teunis

FAIJ, Gerrit Bartolomeusz
STIGTER, Arij

CHRISTIANS, Lambert
WESTERHOUT, Cornelis Cornelisz
RIDDER, Leenhard

BESOIJEN, van, Pieter Gerritsz
BUUREN, van, Dirk

BERCHEM, Johannes
GEIJTENBEEK, Frans Jansz
ZESSEN, van, Peter Cornelisz
BOGAARD, Cornelis Cornelisz
JENINGEN, Christiaan

LEMMEN, Gijsbert Engelbertsz
KORTENHOEVER, Cornelis Jansz
WANSLEVEN, Willem Jansz

HOF, van, Hendrik Teunisse
KET, Arie Cornelisz

JONG, de, Gerrit Joostzn
STIGTER, de, RAart Gerritsz
ZEEUW, de, Hendrik Jacobusz
SCHEER, Arij

POUW, wvan der, Floris Bruijnisz
STEK, Lucas Gijsbertsz

GANS, de, Harmen Jansz

BAKKER VEIJNS, Dirk

OORT, wvan, Pieter

VERSCHOOR, Teunis Jansz
BRANDS, Lambert

WELLE, David

BOGAARD, Abram

BUIJZERT, Jan IJsbrandsz
PAARDEKOOPER, Teunis Willemsz
HEIJCOP, Johannes Jansz

BEECK, van, Cornelia

BEUGEN, van, Anthonetta Gerritsdr

JUTPHAAS, Geertruij

GOES, Aaltje Jansdr

VERMEEND, Maria Aartsdr
LEEUWEN, wvan, Lijsbeth
BIJLEVELT, Jannichjen

GOES, Helena Jansdr

GOES, Ariaantje Jansdr

GOES, Aartje

HARSVELD, Annigje

HOEN, 't, Annigje IJsbrandsdr
VREESWIJK, van, Metje Pietersdr
STEK, Ariaantje Pietersdr
BURGGRAAF, Maria Petersdr
BOGERT, Cornelia Cornelisdr
VLIET, wvan, Bastiaantje
HOGERWERF, Adriana Hendriksdr
STERK, Annigie

LOON, wvan, Jannigje Pietersdr
VERSTEEG, Lijsebet Klaasdr
STRAVER, Krijntje Hendriksdr
SCHUP, Dirkje Bastiaansdr
HEIJKOOP, Jannigje Cornelisdr
ALPHEN, wvan, Bastiaantje
MIDDELKOOP, Adriaantije

VEEN, van der, Maria Cornelisdr
TOOR, van, Areaantije Sijmonsdr
SCHIPPERS, Adriana

WANSLEVEN, Marrigje Jansdr
TUKKER, Cornelia Cornelisdr
MERCKENS, Beerta

HARTOG, den, Maaike Dirksdr
HOPMAN, Dirkje Kasperdr

SMIT, wvan der, Fijgje

POUW, van der, Geertruij
WANSLEVEN, Ariaantje Jansdr
SPRONG, Teuntje Gerritsdr
BOGERT, Gerrigje Cornelisdr
VEEN, wvan, Maaijke
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25-11-1755
19-10-1760
07-06-1762
07-02-1763
22-04-1770
31-05-1772
04-10-1772
02-05-1773
19-08-1774
23-11-1789
28-09-1795
06-10-1795
26-10-1795
26-10-1795
09-12-1795
01-05-1796
01-05-1796
10-05-1796
13-05-1796
16-05-1796
16-09-1796
16-09-1796
19-10-1796
27-11-1796
26-12-1796
31-03-1797
31-03-1797
05-06-1797
04-07-1797
30-07-1797
01-08-1797
03-08-1797
20-08-1797
15-09-1797
01-12-1797
21-01-1798
16-02-1798
01-05-1798
10-06-1798
10-07-1798

Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lopik
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lakerveld
Nieuwland
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lopik
Vianen
Lexmond
Lexmond
Polsbroek
Lopik
Ameide
Ameide
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Hei- en Boeicop
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Hei- en Boeicop
Lakerveld
Lakerveld
Lexmond




10933
10000
10087
10093
10086
10033
10079
10935
10936
10937
10938
10041
10193

9511
10021
10139
10081
10939

9977
10109
10028
10140
10940
10941
10026

9980
10070

9972
10060
10006
10942

9512
10101
10144
10072
10943
10944

9981
10945

9526

KORTLAND, Leendert

BENTUM, van, Willem Govertsz
VEEN, van, Hendrik Hermensz
VERHOEF, Pieter Hendriksz

VAAL, de, Gerrit Balsen Gerritsz
JONG, de, Joost Govertsz
SWANBORN, Jan Jansz

MIDDELKOOP, Pieter

VIS, Hendrik

DONK, van den, Pieter

BOS (CH), Aart Pietersz

KOLL, Arie IJsbrandsz
VERSLUIS, Arie Jansz

STRAVER, Jacobus Aartsz
DUNNEN, den, Adrianus Florusz
STEENBEEK, Hendrik

MOLENAAR, Aalbert Gerritsz

GERSIE, Barend
VERSTEEG, Pieter Govertsz
BENTUM, wvan, Aart Govertsz

HOOGENDOORN, Jan

DUNNEN, den, Anthonij Dirksz
LELIE, de, Wouter

FONTANE, Ferdinand
HENGEVELD, Jan Lubbertsz

0S, wvan, Peel
SCHRIJVERSHOFF, Claas Dirksz
ALBLAS, Adrianus Nicolaasz
MIDDELKOOP, Hendrik Ariensz
BOGAART, Meerten

RIKKERS, Jacobus

TOOR, van, Nijs Sijmonsz
VROON, Cornelis Hendriksz
BOUWE, Leendert

ZEEUW, de, Klaas Jacobusz
EIJSEREN, van, Dirk

ROSSUM, van, Johannes
KERSBERGEN, Willem Gerritsz
IJSEREN, wvan, Gijsbertus Adrianus
QUINT, Arie Willemsz

, Anna Maria Evertze

BRUGGEN, van, Maaike Adrianusdr
HARTOGH, den, Teuntje Dirksdr
SCHUP, Willemtje Bastiaansdr

MOURIK, van, Neeltije
ROOIJEN, van, Maria Fransdr
SCHUP, Flora Bastiaansdr

BOER, Teuntje Aalbertsz
VERSTEEG, Maijke Govertsdr
MUIJLWIJK, Diewertje Ariensdr
BENSCHOP, Christina Bastiaansd
TOOR, van, Pietertje Nijsdr
TIENHOVEN, wvan, Aaltje Ariesdr
EK, Annigje Ariensdr

MEIJDEN, van der, Judik
GROENINGEN, wvan, Anna Ottosdr
COLJEE, Teuntje

TUKKER, Jannigje Govertsdr
BOGERT, Maaijke

BURGGRAAF, Kundertje Jansdr
KORTENHOEVER, Geertje Jansdr
WANSLEVEN, Dieuwertije

BAAS, Cornelia Jacobsdr

ACHTHOVEN, van, Zwaantje Pietersdr
KOOL, Jenneke
TIENHOVEN, van, Aantje Ariensdr

ERFMAN, Alida

HARTOG, den, Maaike Dirksdr
LAKERVELT, van, Neeltje Corsdr
BRUIJN, de, Marrigje Hendriksdr
VEEN, Jannigje

KLEIJN, Pieternella Jansdr
HAAK, den, Lijsje Willemsdr
CROUWEL, Willemina Gerritsdr
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VEEN, wvan, Zijgje Hendriksdr

MARCUS, Catrina Barber

VERHOEF, Teuntje Petersdr

BOER, Marrigje

KLOOS, Elizabeth

SCHELLEBEEK, van, Johanna Godefrida Har

11-07-1798
13-07-1798
13-07-1798
04-08-1798
09-09-1798
31-12-1798
01-03-1799
02-05-1799
08-05-1799
09-05-1799
19-05-1799
26-05-1799
11-06-1799
21-10-1799
31-10-1799
23-02-1800
02-03-1800
02-05-1800
02-05-1800
06-05-1800
06-05-1800
09-05-1800
28-09-1800
06-10-1800
21-11-1800
21-11-1800
07-12-1800
08-12-1800
08-12-1800
02-02-1801
02-02-1801
27-03-1801
17-05-1801
19-05-1801
31-05-1801
08-10-1801
20-12-1801
02-04-1802
16-04-1802
16-05-1802

Lexmond

Hei- en Boeicop
Hei- en Boeicop
Lakerveld
Tienhoven
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Vianen
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Vianen
Lopik
Hei- en
Hei- en
Hei- en
Hei- en
Hei- en
Hei- en
Ameide
Hei- en
Hei- en
Lopik
Hei- en
Hei- en
Lexmond
Hei- en
Hei- en
Vianen
Hei- en
Vianen
Hei- en
Vianen
Hei- en
Hei- en
Meerkerk

Boeicop
Boeicop
Boeicop
Boeicop
Boeicop
Boeicop

Boeicop
Boeicop

Boeicop
Boeicop

Boeicop
Boeicop

Boeicop
Boeicop

Boeicop
Boeicop




10946
10046
10947
10145

9531
10053
10976

9518
10054
10975
10146
10040
10084
10973
10001
10974

9551
10972

9498
10971
10057
10038
10048
10012

7329
10080
10003
11282
10970
10085
10095
10969

9523

9501

9489
10082
10107

7398
10968
10966

WIJNGAARDEN,
KRUIJK, de,
GROOT, de, Dirk Aartsz

HAM, van der, Hendrik

NEK, van, Aard Ariensz
LEKKERKERK, Jan Jansz
WESTERHOUT, Gerrit

STEENIS, wvan, Cornelis Pietersz
LEMMEN, Bard Engelbertsz
SCHUTTER, Everard Egidius
WESTERHOUT, Aard Daamsz

KLEIJN, Jan Jansz

TUKKER, Jan Ariensz

van, Gerhardus
Hendrik

AALBURG, wvan, Goose
BEUSEKOM, van, Adriaan
GRAEF, de, Corstiaan Hendriksz

EIJKELENSTAM, Louwrens Teunisz
HAK, Baltus

SOER, Willem Jakobsz

LANGERAK, Willem Hendriksz
LEMMEN, Jan Engelbertsz
KLEIJN, Jacob Jansz

LAKERVELD, wvan, Jacob Ariesz
BUISERT, Cornelis IJbrandsz
NIEUWENBOER, den, Klaas Pietersz
STEEHOUWER, Willem Hendriksz
BOEFF, Aart Pietersz

BOGAARD, Cornelis Cornelisz
KAKUFFSKIJ, Johan Jacob

VAAL, de, Gerrit Jans Gerritsz
VERRIPS, Lodewijk

RIETVELD, Cornelis Klaasz
BOVENKERK, Arie

STRAVER, Gerrit Hendriksz
STRAVER, Jan Aartsz

TIENHOVEN, van, Sander Ariesz
WESTERHOUT, Gerrit Daamsz
BRUIN, de, Gerrit Jansz
GENDEREN, wvan, Cornelis
VROME, de, Teunis Gijsbertsz

MOURIK, van, Aagje

KOOL, Annichje Pietersdr
GRAAFF, de, Heijltje

GROOT, de, Maagje Aartsdr

0S, van, Willemtje

HEIJCOOP, Swaantje Gijsbertsdr
VERHOEFF, Raltje

BREIJER, Deliaantije

BRUIJN, de, Jannigje Klaasse
LIENS, Clara
JONGH, de, Anna

HEIJKOOP, Maaijke Pietersdr
BOGAARD, Neeltje Cornelisdr
HEIJKOP, Annigje

LANGERAK, Neeltje Hendriksdr
BRUGGEN, van, Pieteronella
BOUMAN, Maagje Hendriksdr
PROSPER, Hillogonda Cornelia
HOEK, van den, Neeltje Cornelisdr
STELLAERD, Pietertije

TOOR, van, Maria Gerritsdr

VEEN, van, Ariaantje Hendriksdr
SCHERPENZEEL, Stijntje Willemsdr
BOGERT, Aaltije

BUIZERT, Eigje IJsbrandsdr
VELTHUIZEN, Maria Frederiksdr
ZEEUW, de, Grietje Aartsdr

LAM, 't, Aaltje Nijsdr

CLOS, Susanna

GERRITSEN, Geeske

BAAS, Cornelia Jacobsdr

STIGTER, Maagje Gerritsdr
ROOIJEN, van, Aaltje Fransdr
VERHOEF, Annigje

TUKKER, Neeltje Ariensdr

KOOL, Martijntje Florisdr

BASSA, Cornelia Hendriksdr
HARTOGH, den, Aantje Ariensdr
TABBE, Leijsje
OOSTERHOUT, van,
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Anna Trochon Andriesdr

27-07-1802
07-09-1802
24-04-1803
02-05-1803
02-05-1803
08-05-1803
08-05-1803
13-05-1803
17-07-1803
10-10-1803
23-10-1803
13-05-1804
20-05-1804
22-05-1804
03-06-1804
03-06-1804
20-08-1804
30-09-1804
21-12-1804
25-03-1805
25-03-1805
05-05-1805
05-05-1805
19-05-1805
19-05-1805
16-06-1805
01-07-1805
20-09-1805
22-10-1805
23-11-1805
31-03-1806
03-05-1806
11-05-1806
12-05-1806
09-06-1806
21-09-1806
18-10-1806
08-02-1807
02-03-1807
03-07-1807

Meerkerk
Noordeloos
Vianen
Lexmond

Hei- en Boeikop

Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Oosterland
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond

Bleskensgraaf

Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond

Giessen-Nieuwkerk

Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lakerveld
Ameide
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Utrecht
Vianen
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lexmond

Schoonrewoerd

Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lakerveld

Hei- en Boeikop




10967

9974
10106
10071
10103
10147

9999
10964
10965
10963
10088
10068

9477
10961
10962
10112
10066
10094

9493
10073
10960
10959

9533
10008
10049
10958
10957
10090
10014
10956
10955

7396
10148
10149
10056
10954

9519
10952
10098
10951

OPENDORP, Adrianis

AVENBEEK, Peter Hendriksz
GRIEND, wvan de, Cornelis
ZEEUW, de, Hendrik Aartsz
VUUREN, van, Lammert Gijsbertsz
GEIJTENBEEK, Frans Jansz
BENTUM, van, Aart Govertsz
DOORN, wvan, Cornelis

ECK, van, Govert Ariensz
BRANDS, Hendrik

VEEN, van, Hendrik Hendriksz
ROSSUM, van, Machiel

BOGAARD, Bart Bartsz

WALTER, Elbert

ROSSUM, van, Antonio
BURGGRAAF, Govert Bastiaansz
RAMOTH, Johannes Willemsz
VERMEULEN, Korstiaan Pietersz
BOSCH, Boudewijn Pietersz
ZESSEN, van, Klaas Cornelisz
KORTENOEVER, Jacobus Gijsbertsz
BOSCH, Pieter Boudewijnsz
NECK, Dirk Ariensz

BOMMEL, van, Aart Mattheuwisz
LAKERVELD, Nicolaas Ariesz
LOMWEL, wvan, Jacobus
KORTLEVER, Bastiaan Cornelisz
WESTERHOUT, Cornelis Daamsz
BURGGRAAFF, Leendert Jansz
HERWAARDEN, van, Jan Martinusz
OORSCHOT, Christiaan
WANSLEVEN, Willem Jansz
BOMMEL, van, Gijsbert Mattheuwisz
DUNNEN, den, Anthonij Dirksz
LEMMEN, Gijsbert Engelbertsz
LINT, van, Willem

STEENIS, Jan Pietersz

BRUIJN, de, Evert Hendricksz
VERVEER, Jan Willemsz
FABRITIUS, Lubbertus Conradus

HULSKAMP, Geertje Henricusdr
DONK, Berber Cornelisdr

BAKKER, Guurtje Wiertsdr
DIEREN, wvan, Maria Johannesdr
ZESSEN, van, Annigje Pietersdr
TOOR, van, Gerrigje Gerritsdr
KAMTERBEEK, Wigmantje Egbertsdr
CITTERS, Johanna

HAM, van der, Marigje
BURGGRAAFF, Pietertje Jansdr
JOODE, de, Hendrica Cornelisdr
LAKERVELD, Cornelia Ariesdr
BASSA, Geertje Joostensdr

VONK, Fijgje Gerritsdr

WEEZEL, van, Johanna Dirksdr
MIDDAG, Jannigje

VERHEIJ, Nevina Jacobusdr
ROSSUM, van, Jannigje

VUUREN, van, Maria Gijsbertsdr
ZESSEN, van, Gerbrecht Cornelisdr
BURGGRAAF, Annigje Barendsdr
LEEUWENSTEIN, Aaltje

BOVENKERK, Aaltje Claasdr
SCHRIJVERSHOFF, Gerrigje Jansdr
MIDDELKOOP, Willemtije

GRAAFF, de, Heijltije

DONK, Pietertje Cornelisdr
KLEIJN, Maagje Jansdr

EK, wvan, Anna Magdalena

LINDEN, van der, Alida Maria
BUURMAN, den, Hendrikje Cornelisdr
VERHOEF, Maaike Ariensdr
VUUREN, wvan, Maria

MOURIK, van, Grietje

RIJNBERK, Bastiaantje Govertsdr
BONDT, Cornelia Antoniesdr
JOODEN, de, Johanna Cornelisdr
MAURIK, van, Merrigje

STOUT, Johanna Herbertsdr
DULCKEN, van, Anna Maria
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10949||VONK, Willem VERBREE, Maria Bartsdr 16-11-1811|Lexmond
10950||BOMMEL, van, Roelof Johannesz LEEDEN, van der, Neeltje 17-11-1811|Lexmond
10948 ||KLEIJ, van der, Jan Ariensz STEENIS, van, Mensje 24-11-1811|Lexmond
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ALFABETISCHE INDEX (MAN)

Rec. eMan

Vrouw

Huwelijk ePlaats

10973eAALBURG, van, Goose
9972eALBLAS, Adrianus Nicolaasz
11066eALBLAS, Egbert
9974 eAVENBEEK, Peter Hendriksz
11069eBAAS, Jan Jansz
10934 eBAKKER VEIJNS, Dirk
10109eBENTUM, van, Aart Govertsz
9999eBENTUM, van, Aart Govertsz
10000eBENTUM, van, Willem Govertsz
9997eBERCHEM, Johannes
11087eBERG, van den, Ernst
10129eBESOIJEN, van, Pieter Gerritsz
10001eBEUSEKOM, van, Adriaan
11067eBIJLEVELT, Gijsbert Jansz
11095eBLOMMENDAAL, Jan Ariensz
10863 ¢BLOMMENDAAL, Pieter Ariensz
11057eBOCHHER, van der, Niclaes
10003 eBOEFF, Aart Pietersz
11071eBOEFF, Wouter Pietersz
10004 eBOGAARD, Abram
9477eBOGAARD, Bart Bartsz
10005¢BOGAARD, Cornelis Cornelisz
11282BOGAARD, Cornelis Cornelisz
10006 eBOGAART, Meerten
10008eBOMMEL, van, Aart Mattheuwisz
10148eBOMMEL, van, Gijsbert Mattheuwisz
10950eBOMMEL, van, Roelof Johannesz
9493eBOSCH, Boudewijn Pietersz
10959eBOSCH, Pieter Boudewijnsz
10938eBOS(CH) , RAart Pietersz
10144eBOUWE, Leendert
9523 eBOVENKERK, Arie
10963 BRANDS, Hendrik
9795eBRANDS, Lambert
11092eBRAVE, den, Cornelis Meijersen
11104 eBREDERODE, de, Hendrik Maxmiliaen
10952eBRUIJN, de, Evert Hendricksz
455eBRUIJN, de, Peter Gerrits
7398eBRUIN, de, Gerrit Jansz
10013eBUIJZERT, Jan IJsbrandsz

eHETIJKOP, Annigje

®WANSLEVEN, Dieuwertje

e AKERVELD, Willempje Eliasdr
®eDONK, Berber Cornelisdr
eBEUGEN, van, Anthonetta Gerritsdr
eMERCKENS, Beerta

eVEEN, van, Zijgje Hendriksdr
eKAMTERBEEK, Wigmantje Egbertsdr
®eBRUGGEN, van, Maaike Adrianusdr
®BURGGRAAF, Maria Petersdr
ePAUL, van der, Lijsbet
®VREESWIJK, van, Metje Pietersdr
e ANGERAK, Neeltje Hendriksdr

¢ SCHOONDERWOERT, Lijsbet Ghielen
eI ANGE, de, Aefgen Gerritsdr

e, NN

eNOOT, van der, Wilhelmina
®ZEEUW, de, Grietje Aartsdr
®GOES, Aaltje Jansdr

®WANSLEVEN, Ariaantje Jansdr
®BASSA, Geertje Joostensdr
®eHOGERWERF, Adriana Hendriksdr
elAM, 't, Aaltje Nijsdr
®ACHTHOVEN, van, Zwaantje Pietersdr
®SCHRIJVERSHOFF, Gerrigje Jansdr
eVUUREN, van, Maria

eLEEDEN, van der, Neeltije
®VUUREN, van, Maria Gijsbertsdr
e LEEUWENSTEIN, Aaltije

®BENSCHOP, Christina Bastiaansd
®eHARTOG, den, Maaike Dirksdr
®ROOIJEN, van, Aaltje Fransdr
eBURGGRAAFF, Pietertje Jansdr
eSMIT, van der, Fijgje

e INSPICK, van, Maria Gerritsdr

e22-05-1804eBleskens
e08-12-1800eHei- en
©19-06-1752eLexmond
e16-10-1807eLakervel
©19-10-1760eLexmond
e03-08-1797eLexmond
e06-05-1800eHei- en
e16-03-1808eLexmond
©]13-07-1798eHei- en
e09-12-1795eLexmond
e12-06-1694eLexmond
©26-10-1795eLexmond
©03-06-1804eLexmond
e14-01-1755eLexmond
e]17-06-1653eLexmond
©09-08-1676eLexmond
e15-08-1609eUtrecht
e01-07-1805eLexmond
e07-02-1763eLexmond
e16-02-1798eHei- en
e27-09-1808eWillesko
e10-05-1796eNieuwlan
©20-09-1805eLakervel
e02-02-1801eLexmond
e]18-12-1809eLexmond
e01-01-1811leLexmond
e]17-11-1811eLexmond
e13-02-1809eLexmond
©10-09-1809eLexmond
©19-05-1799eVianen
©]19-05-1801eHei- en
e]11-05-1806eLakervel
©22-05-1808eThiel
e0l1-12-1797eLakervel
e04-12-1725eLexmond

®#CORSAND de BELLACOURT, Johanna Catharine05-09-1693eLexmond

eMAURIK, van, Merrigje
eROIJEN, van, Emmeke Gijsberts
eHARTOGH, den, Aantje Ariensdr
¢SPRONG, Teuntje Gerritsdr
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10012eBUISERT, Cornelis IJbrandsz
10112eBURGGRAAF, Govert Bastiaansz
10014 eBURGGRAAFF, Leendert Jansz
10927eBUUREN, van, Dirk
11077eCHRISTIANS, Lambert
11094eCRUIJCK, Meerten Adriaens
11098eDAMEN, Jan Jansz
10937eDONK, van den, Pieter
10964 eDOORN, van, Cornelis
10021 eDUNNEN, den, Adrianus Florusz
10140eDUNNEN, den, Anthonij Dirksz
10149eDUNNEN, den, Anthonij Dirksz
11085eDUS, Johannes
10965eECK, van, Govert Ariensz
9551 eEIJKELENSTAM, Louwrens Teunisz
10943 eEIJSEREN, wvan, Dirk
10951eFABRITIUS, Lubbertus Conradus
11075eFAIJ, Gerrit Bartolomeusz
10941eFONTANE, Ferdinand
9552eGANS, de, Harmen Jansz
9485eGEIJTENBEEK, Frans Jansz
10147eGEIJTENBEEK, Frans Jansz
10968 GENDEREN, van, Cornelis
10939eGERSIE, Barend
11083eGOCH, van, Willem Pietersz
77680GOES, Jan Hendricksz
10974 eGRAEF, de, Corstiaan Hendriksz
11059eGRAFT, van der, Johan Niclaes
10106eGRIEND, van de, Cornelis
10947eGROOT, de, Dirk Aartsz
10972eHAK, Baltus
11081eHALTEREN, van, Hermanus Harmensz
10145eHAM, van der, Hendrik
11103 eHEES, van, Tonis Hendricx
10932eHEIJCOP, Johannes Jansz
11079eHELSLOOTH, Michiel Aartsz
10026 HENGEVELD, Jan Lubbertsz
10956 eHERWAARDEN, van, Jan Martinusz
7572eHOECKWATER, Hendrik Jansz
9837eHOF, van, Hendrik Teunisse
1111 0eHOOGENBOOM, Reijer Gijsbertsz
10028 ¢HOOGENDOORN, Jan
11089eHOVELINGH, Steven Dircksz
10945eIJSEREN, van, Gijsbertus Adrianus
11074eINGEN, van, Teunis
10928 JENINGEN, Christiaan
10929eJ0ONG, de, Gerrit Joostzn
10033eJONG, de, Joost Govertsz
11091eJUTPHAAS, Beerent Hendriksz
11062eJUTPHAAS, Beerent Hendriksz

®BOGERT, Aaltije

eMIDDAG, Jannigje

®EK, van, Anna Magdalena
eSTEK, Ariaantje Pietersdr
®GOES, Aartije

®GREVE, Aaltje

®TUCKER, Gerrigen Huijbertsdr
eMUIJLWIJK, Diewertje Ariensdr
eCITTERS, Johanna

eMEIJDEN, van der, Judik
eVERHOEF, Teuntje Petersdr
eMOURIK, van, Grietje

eBERGH, van den, Geertruijd
eHAM, van der, Marigje
eBOUMAN, Maagje Hendriksdr
eBRUIJN, de, Marrigje Hendriksdr
eDULCKEN, van, Anna Maria
®GOES, Helena Jansdr

eKLOOS, Elizabeth

o TUKKER, Cornelia Cornelisdr
®eBOGERT, Cornelia Cornelisdr
e¢TOOR, van, Gerrigje Gerritsdr
eTABBE, Leijsje

e TUKKER, Jannigje Govertsdr
eMEIJDEN, van der, Annigje Lambertsdr
e, Merrigje Jansdr

®eBRUGGEN, van, Pieteronella

e, Jenneken Hoendrixdr
®BAKKER, Guurtje Wiertsdr
®GRAAFF, de, Heijltje
ePROSPER, Hillogonda Cornelia
eBIJL, Jannetje Dircksdr
®GROOT, de, Maagje Aartsdr

e, Hillegen Hendricx

eVEEN, van, Maaijke
¢BLOMMENDAAL, Hendrickje

©]19-05-1805eLakerveld
e23-12-1808eLakerveld

e09-12-1810eLexmond
©26-10-1795eLexmond
e23-11-1789eLexmond
e16-10-1737eLexmond
e06-07-1659eLexmond

e(09-05-1799eLakerveld

e02-05-1808eLexmond
©31-10-1799eLexmond
©09-05-1800eHei- en
e]13-04-1811leLexmond
e]13-11-1718eLexmond
e16-05-1808eAmeide

©20-08-1804eLexmond
e08-10-1801eHei- en
©30-08-1811eLexmond
e02-05-1773eLexmond
e06-10-1800eAmeide

e01-08-1797eAmeide
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e01-05-1796eLakerveld

e]13-01-1808eLexmond

e02-03-1807eLakerveld

©02-05-1800eHei- en
e21-05-1715eLexmond
el17-11-1721eLexmond
©03-06-1804eLexmond
e]13-11-1636eLexmond
e01-11-1807eLexmond
©24-04-1803eVianen
©30-09-1804eLexmond
e16-10-1714eLexmond
e02-05-1803eLexmond
e22-10-1667eLexmond
©10-07-1798eLexmond
e27-11-1713eLexmond

e SCHELLEBEEK, van, Johanna Godefrida Hare21-11-1800eHei- en

e, INDEN, van der, Alida Maria
eROTHUIJS, Christin

eSCHUP, Dirkje Bastiaansdr
®GENIP, Teuntje Willemsdr
eMARCUS, Catrina Barber
eVREESWIJK, van, Cornelia Aartsdr
®HAAK, den, Lijsje Willemsdr
eBIJLEVELT, Jannichjen

®STERK, Annigie

eALPHEN, van, Bastiaantije
®eROOIJEN, van, Maria Fransdr
®FULPEN, van, Sijchije Claesdr
®BEUGEN, van, Anthonetta Gerritsdr
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11073 eJUTPHAAS, Hendrik Beerentsz
11088eJ?ASSIANI, Karel Anthonij
10970eKAKUFFSKIJ, Johan Jacob

11063 eKAMER, Hendrik

9981 eKERSBERGEN, Willem Gerritsz
10136eKET, Arie Cornelisz
11064eKILLESTIJN, Anthonij Jansz
11106eKINDERS, Willem Jansz
10948eKLEIJ, van der, Jan Ariensz
10038eKLEIJN, Jacob Jansz
10040eKLEIJN, Jan Jansz

10041eKOLL, Arie IJsbrandsz

10044 e¢KORTENHOEVER, Cornelis Jansz
10960eKORTENOEVER, Jacobus Gijsbertsz
10933 eKORTLAND, Leendert
10957eKORTLEVER, Bastiaan Cornelisz
10046eKRUIJK, de, Hendrik

10049 LAKERVELD, Nicolaas Ariesz
10048 LAKERVELD, van, Jacob Ariesz
10971eLANGERAK, Willem Hendriksz
10053eLEKKERKERK, Jan Jansz
10940eLELIE, de, Wouter
10054¢LEMMEN, Bard Engelbertsz
10055eLEMMEN, Gijsbert Engelbertsz
10056eLEMMEN, Gijsbert Engelbertsz
10057eLEMMEN, Jan Engelbertsz

2183 eLEXMOND, van, Johannes Gerrits
10954eLINT, van, Willem

10958 LOMWEL, van, Jacobus
11058eMARICHUL, Gabriel
10060eMIDDELKOOP, Hendrik Ariensz
10935eMIDDELKOOP, Pieter
11090eMODEE, Willem

10081 eMOLENAAR, Aalbert Gerritsz
7559eMONTENEGRO, de, Jan Jacobsz
9533eNECK, Dirk Ariensz

9531eNEK, van, Aard Ariensz
6508eNIEUSTEIJN?, van, Peter Janssen

7329eNIEUWENBOER, den, Klaas Pietersz

11065eNUTOLE, Pieter

11078e0IRSCHOT, Evert Teunisz
10955e00RSCHOT, Christiaan
10063e00RT, van, Pieter
10967¢0PENDORP, Adrianis

9980e0S, van, Peel

9514 ¢PAARDEKOOPER, Teunis Willemsz
7767ePEECK, Teunis Cornelisz
8602¢PIETERSOM, van, Abraham Isacksz
9529ePOUW, van der, Floris Bruijnisz
9526eQUINT, Arie Willemsz

eLEEUWEN, van, Lijsbeth
¢BREDERODE, de, Josina Sara
eCLOS, Susanna

eHASENBOSCH, Elsije Reijersdr
eKLEIJN, Pieternella Jansdr
eHEIJKOOP, Jannigje Cornelisdr
®GOES, Beligje Jansdr

e, Sijchije IJmertsdr

eSTEENIS, van, Mensje

eVEEN, van, Ariaantje Hendriksdr
eHETJKOOP, Maaijke Pietersdr
e¢TOOR, van, Pietertje Nijsdr
eVERSTEEG, Lijsebet Klaasdr
®BURGGRAAF, Annigje Barendsdr

e, Anna Maria Evertze

eDONK, Pietertje Cornelisdr
eKOOL, Annichje Pietersdr
eMIDDELKOOP, Willemtje
®SCHERPENZEEL, Stijntje Willemsdr
¢STELLAERD, Pietertje

eHETIJCOOP, Swaantje Gijsbertsdr
®BOER, Marrigje

eBRUIJN, de, Jannigje Klaasse

eI OON, van, Jannigje Pietersdr
eRTIJNBERK, Bastiaantje Govertsdr
e¢TOOR, van, Maria Gerritsdr
eNIEUWKERK, Beelichje Floren
eBONDT, Cornelia Antoniesdr
®GRAAFF, de, Heijltje

e, Swaentgen Sijmonsdr

®eBAAS, Cornelia Jacobsdr

eBOER, Teuntje Aalbertsz

eBERGH, van den, Johanna
¢COLJEE, Teuntje

eBLOMMENDAAL, Maria Ariensdr
eBOVENKERK, Aaltje Claasdr

e0S, van, Willemtje

e, Fijghen Jaspers

eBUIZERT, Eigje IJsbrandsdr
eHASENBOSCH, Elsije Reijersdr

e, Jannette Hendricksdr
®BUURMAN, den, Hendrikje Cornelisdr
®eHARTOG, den, Maaike Dirksdr
eHULSKAMP, Geertje Henricusdr
®BURGGRAAF, Kundertje Jansdr
®BOGERT, Gerrigje Cornelisdr
eHOECKWATER, Neeltje Hendricksdr
eMONTENEGRO, de, Aeltgen Jacobsdr
e SCHIPPERS, Adriana

eCROUWEL, Willemina Gerritsdr

Lexmond — index civ. trouwen 1608...1811 — pag. 11

©31-05-1772eLexmond
e05-08-1709eLexmond
©22-10-1805eUtrecht
e18-10-1745eLexmond
©02-04-1802eHei- en
e27-11-1796eLopik

©29-09-1749eLexmond
e08-05-1699eLexmond
e24-11-1811eLexmond
e05-05-1805eLexmond
©13-05-1804eLexmond
©26-05-1799eLexmond
©16-09-1796eLexmond
©30-08-1809eLakervel
e]11-07-1798eLexmond
e28-04-1810eLakervel
e07-09-1802eNoordelo
©19-02-1810eLexmond
e05-05-1805eLexmond

©25-03-1805eGiessen-Nieuwkerk

e08-05-1803eLexmond
©28-09-1800eHei- en
e]17-07-1803eLexmond
e16-05-1796eLexmond
e10-05-1811eLexmond
e25-03-1805eLexmond
e08-10-1716eLexmond
e06-07-1811eLexmond
©23-04-1810eLexmond
e06-01-1633eLexmond
e08-12-1800eHei- en
e02-05-1799eLakervel
e]11-10-1722eLexmond
e(02-03-1800eLopik

©22-09-1674eLexmond
e05-11-1809eLexmond
e02-05-1803eHei- en
e05-10-1608eLexmond
e19-05-1805eLakervel
el11-02-1752eLexmond
e]15-11-1711eLexmond
e23-12-1810eLexmond
©20-08-1797eLakervel
e05-07-1807eLexmond
©21-11-1800eHei- en
e10-06-1798eLakervel
e]17-02-1719eLexmond
el17-11-1657eLexmond
©04-07-1797eLopik

e16-05-1802eMeerkerk

Boeilcop

d

d
os

Boeilcop

Boeilcop
d

Boeikop

d

d

Boeilcop
d



10066eRAMOTH, Johannes Willemsz
8761eRAVENSBURCH, Cornelis
7152eRAVENSWAIJ, van, Jacob Jansz
10143eRIDDER, Leenhard
10969eRIETVELD, Cornelis Klaasz
10942eRIKKERS, Jacobus

8759eROMERS, van, Johannis
10962eROSSUM, van, Antonio
110600ROSSUM, van, Cornelis
10944eR0OSSUM, van, Johannes
10068R0OSSUM, van, Machiel
6211eSAMPSON, Gielis Joostzn
11080eSCHAIJCK, wvan, Anthonis
11109eSCHALCKWIJK, van, Gerrit Hermensz
10930@SCHEER, Arij

5302eSCHEER, Henrick Claesz

10123 SCHRIJVERSHOF, Jan Dirksz
10159eSCHRIJVERSHOF, Jan Dirksz
100700SCHRIJVERSHOFF, Claas Dirksz
10975eSCHUTTER, Everard Egidius
11107eSEIJST, van, Thomas Jansz
9498eSOER, Willem Jakobsz
7089¢SPIJKER, Wolphert Jansz
10080eSTEEHOUWER, Willem Hendriksz
10139eSTEENBEEK, Hendrik
9519eSTEENIS, Jan Pietersz
9518eSTEENIS, van, Cornelis Pietersz
10076eSTEK, Lucas Gijsbertsz
11076eSTIGTER, Arij

10077eSTIGTER, de, Aart Gerritsz
9501eSTRAVER, Gerrit Hendriksz
9511eSTRAVER, Jacobus Aartsz
9489eSTRAVER, Jan Aartsz

10079 SWANBORN, Jan Jansz
11068¢SWESERIJN, Steven

8760 TIENHOVEN, Tonis Adriaensz
10082eTIENHOVEN, van, Sander Ariesz
9512eTOOR, van, Nijs Sijmonsz
7054eTUCKER, Bastiaen Huijbertsz
10084 eTUKKER, Jan Ariensz
10086eVAAL, de, Gerrit Balsen Gerritsz
10085eVAAL, de, Gerrit Jans Gerritsz
10088eVEEN, van, Hendrik Hendriksz
10087eVEEN, van, Hendrik Hermensz
10093 eVERHOEF, Pieter Hendriksz
11072eVERMEULEN, Jan

10094 e¢VERMEULEN, Korstiaan Pietersz
10095eVERRIPS, Lodewijk
10931eVERSCHOOR, Teunis Jansz

10193 eVERSLUIS, Arie Jansz

eVERHEIJ, Nevina Jacobusdr
eMONTENEGRO, de, Pieternella Willemsdr
e, Teuntgen Cornelisdr

eHOEN, 't, Annigje IJsbrandsdr
eSTIGTER, Maagje Gerritsdr

eKOOL, Jenneke

eMONTENEGRO, de, Elisabeth Willemsdr
eWEEZEL, wvan, Johanna Dirksdr
®KOOTEN, van, Jannigje Cornelisdr
®VEEN, Jannigje

oL AKERVELD, Cornelia Ariesdr
ePIJL, van, Elizabeth Gijsbertsdr
e, Annighije Gerrits

ePOTHUIJSEN, Berbera Willemsdr
eTOOR, van, Areaantje Sijmonsdr

e, Geertje Huijbertsdr

e CRANENDONK, van, Maria Jansdr
eHASENBOSCH, Elsije Reijersdr
®KORTENHOEVER, Geertje Jansdr
eLLTENS, Clara

®OOSTEN, van, Bastiaentgen Bastiaensdr
®HOEK, van den, Neeltje Cornelisdr
eMOL, Ursele Niclaesdr
eVELTHUIZEN, Maria Frederiksdr
®eGROENINGEN, wvan, Anna Ottosdr
©¢JOODEN, de, Johanna Cornelisdr
eBREIJER, Deliaantije

®WANSLEVEN, Marrigje Jansdr

®GOES, Ariaantje Jansdr
eMIDDELKOOP, Adriaantje

eVERHOEF, Annigje

®EK, Annigje Ariensdr

e TUKKER, Neeltje Ariensdr

eSCHUP, Flora Bastiaansdr

eBEECK, van, Cornelia

eMONTENEGRO, de, Aeltgen Willemsdr
eKOOL, Martijntje Florisdr

¢ TIENHOVEN, van, Aantje Ariensdr
e, Henrickje Rijckendr

®BOGAARD, Neeltje Cornelisdr
eMOURIK, van, Neeltije

®GERRITSEN, Geeske

eJOODE, de, Hendrica Cornelisdr
®HARTOGH, den, Teuntje Dirksdr
®SCHUP, Willemtje Bastiaansdr
®VERMEEND, Maria Aartsdr

eROSSUM, van, Jannigje

®BAAS, Cornelia Jacobsdr

eHOPMAN, Dirkje Kasperdr

e TIENHOVEN, van, Aaltje Ariesdr
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9977eVERSTEEG, Pieter Govertsz
10098eVERVEER, Jan Willemsz
10936eVIS, Hendrik
10949eVONK, Willem
11100eVRIJ, de, Jan Claes
10966eVROME, de, Teunis Gijsbertsz
10101eVROON, Cornelis Hendriksz
11056eVUEREN, Claes Jansz

8688 VUEREN, van, Arien Gerritsz
10103eVUUREN, van, Lammert Gijsbertsz
11061eWAL, van der, Dirk Bruijne
10961eWALTER, Elbert

7848 WANSLEVEN, Willem Jansz
7396eWANSLEVEN, Willem Jansz
2942eWEENINGH, van, Cornelis Hendricksz
10104eWELLE, David
10146 eWESTERHOUT, Aard Daamsz
10926 eWESTERHOUT, Cornelis Cornelisz
10090eWESTERHOUT, Cornelis Daamsz
10976 eWESTERHOUT, Gerrit
10107eWESTERHOUT, Gerrit Daamsz
11099eWIJCK, wvan, Hendrick
10946eWIJNGAARDEN, van, Gerhardus
11086eWIT, de, Hermen Pietersz
11096eWITH, de, Peter Dirx
10071eZEEUW, de, Hendrik Aartsz
9549eZEEUW, de, Hendrik Jacobusz
10072eZEEUW, de, Klaas Jacobusz
10073 eZESSEN, van, Klaas Cornelisz
9507eZESSEN, van, Peter Cornelisz
11102 ?NARULX, de, Gielis
11097e, Bernt Jansz

7146e, Gijsbert Dionijsz
11055e¢, Hendrick Engbertsz
7106e, Huijbert Meertensz
11101le, Jan Henrixz
7975e, Jan Teunisz

!
!
!
11108e, Michiel Jansz
!
!
!

11084e, Michiel Jansz
11093, Peter Tijssen
11070e, Sweer Pietersz
6611e, Teunis Cornelisz
11105e, Willem Dircxe
8086e, Willem Jansz

®BOGERT, Maaijke

¢ STOUT, Johanna Herbertsdr
eVERSTEEG, Maijke Govertsdr
®VERBREE, Maria Bartsdr
eBIERMAN, Anneken Dircksdr

¢OOSTERHOUT, van, Anna Trochon Andriesdre03-07-1807eHei- en Boeikop

eERFMAN, Alida

e, Annegen Cornelisdr
eBLOMMENDAAL, Hendrickije
®ZESSEN, van, Annigje Pietersdr
®QOUDSTEN, den, Hilligje Cornelisdr
®VONK, Fijgje Gerritsdr
®STRAVER, Krijntje Hendriksdr

e VERHOEF, Maaike Ariensdr
eTUCKER, Aaltje Melisse

ePOUW, van der, Geertruij
eJONGH, de, Anna

eHARSVELD, Annigje

eKLEIJN, Maagje Jansdr
eVERHOEFF, Aaltje

®eBASSA, Cornelia Hendriksdr
eRIDDER, de, Cornelia

eMOURIK, van, Aagje

eVERMEULEN, Gerrichje Aertsdr
eBLOMMENDAAL, Gerrigje Ariensdr
eDIEREN, van, Maria Johannesdr
eVEEN, van der, Maria Cornelisdr
e AKERVELT, van, Neeltje Corsdr
®#7ZESSEN, van, Gerbrecht Cornelisdr
eVLIET, van, Bastiaantje
eVERVELEN?, Maria

e, Dirckje Tonis?

eROIJEN, van, Marigje Jansdr

e, Hendrickien Geijsbertsen

e, Geertgen Willemsdr

e, Jannegen Michielsdr

®PAETS, Martijntje Vincentsdr
e, Ariaentie Hermensdr
eBREVELT, Willempije Hendriks
e, Annigje Lambertsdr

e JUTPHAAS, Geertruij

e, Aeltgen Marcelisdr

e, Marij Teunisdr

e, Ariaantje Geerlofsdr
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ALFABETISCHE INDEX (VROUW)

Rec. Man Vrouw Huwelijk Plaats
10006||BOGAART, Meerten ACHTHOVEN, van, Zwaantje Pietersdr 02-02-1801 | Lexmond
10929||JONG, de, Gerrit Joostzn ALPHEN, van, Bastiaantije 26-12-1796|Vianen
10060||MIDDELKOOP, Hendrik Ariensz BAAS, Cornelia Jacobsdr 08-12-1800|Hei- en Boeicop
10095||VERRIPS, Lodewijk BAAS, Cornelia Jacobsdr 31-03-1806 | Lexmond
10106|GRIEND, van de, Cornelis BAKKER, Guurtje Wiertsdr 01-11-1807 | Lexmond
10107 ||WESTERHOUT, Gerrit Daamsz BASSA, Cornelia Hendriksdr 18-10-1806|Lakerveld

9477| BOGAARD, Bart Bartsz BASSA, Geertje Joostensdr 27-09-1808|Willeskop
11068||SWESERIJN, Steven BEECK, van, Cornelia 25-11-1755|Lexmond
10938||BOS (CH), Aart Pietersz BENSCHOP, Christina Bastiaansd 19-05-1799|Vianen
11085|DUS, Johannes BERGH, van den, Geertruijd 13-11-1718|Lexmond
11090|[MODEE, Willem BERGH, van den, Johanna 11-10-1722 | Lexmond
11062||JUTPHAAS, Beerent Hendriksz BEUGEN, van, Anthonetta Gerritsdr 07-11-1743|Lexmond
11069|BAAS, Jan Jansz BEUGEN, van, Anthonetta Gerritsdr 19-10-1760 | Lexmond
11100||VRIJ, de, Jan Claes BIERMAN, Anneken Dircksdr 04-10-1664 | Lexmomd
11081 ||HALTEREN, van, Hermanus Harmensz BIJL, Jannetje Dircksdr 16-10-1714 | Lexmond
11074 INGEN, van, Teunis BIJLEVELT, Jannichjen 04-10-1772|Lexmond
11096||WITH, de, Peter Dirx BLOMMENDAAL, Gerrigje Ariensdr 05-02-1656 | Lexmond

8688| VUEREN, van, Arien Gerritsz BLOMMENDAAL, Hendrickije 03-08-1711|Lexmond
11079||HELSLOOTH, Michiel Aartsz BLOMMENDAAL, Hendrickije 27-11-1713 | Lexmond

7559 ||MONTENEGRO, de, Jan Jacobsz BLOMMENDAAL, Maria Ariensdr 22-09-1674 | Lexmond
10940||LELIE, de, Wouter BOER, Marrigje 28-09-1800|Hei- en Boeicop
10935||MIDDELKOOP, Pieter BOER, Teuntje Aalbertsz 02-05-1799|Lakerveld
10084 | TUKKER, Jan Ariensz BOGAARD, Neeltje Cornelisdr 20-05-1804 | Lexmond
10012||BUISERT, Cornelis IJbrandsz BOGERT, Aaltje 19-05-1805|Lakerveld
9485||GEIJTENBEEK, Frans Jansz BOGERT, Cornelia Cornelisdr 01-05-1796|Lakerveld

9514 ||PAARDEKOOPER, Teunis Willemsz BOGERT, Gerrigje Cornelisdr 10-06-1798 |Lakerveld
9977||[VERSTEEG, Pieter Govertsz BOGERT, Maaijke 02-05-1800|Hei- en Boeicop
10954 ||LINT, van, Willem BONDT, Cornelia Antoniesdr 06-07-1811|Lexmond

9551 |EIJKELENSTAM, Louwrens Teunisz BOUMAN, Maagje Hendriksdr 20-08-1804 | Lexmond
9533||INECK, Dirk Ariensz BOVENKERK, Aaltje Claasdr 05-11-1809 | Lexmond
11088 J?ASSIANI, Karel Anthonij BREDERODE, de, Josina Sara 05-08-1709 | Lexmond
9518|STEENIS, van, Cornelis Pietersz BREIJER, Deliaantije 13-05-1803 | Lexmond
11084|, Michiel Jansz BREVELT, Willempije Hendriks 1-1716|Lakerveld
10000||BENTUM, van, Willem Govertsz BRUGGEN, wvan, Maaike Adrianusdr 13-07-1798|Hei- en Boeicop
10974 ||GRAEF, de, Corstiaan Hendriksz BRUGGEN, van, Pieteronella 03-06-1804 | Lexmond
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10054
10943

7329
10960

9980

9997
10963
10955
10964
10970
10081
11104
10123

9526
10071

9974
10957
10951

9511
10014
10101
11091
11110
10085
11071
11077
11076
11064
11075
10947
10958
11094
10139
10145
10945
10965
10926
10063
10144

7398
10087
10159
11063
11065

LEMMEN, Bard Engelbertsz
EIJSEREN, wvan, Dirk
NIEUWENBOER, den, Klaas Pietersz
KORTENOEVER, Jacobus Gijsbertsz
0S, van, Peel

BERCHEM, Johannes

BRANDS, Hendrik

OORSCHOT, Christiaan

DOORN, van, Cornelis
KAKUFFSKIJ, Johan Jacob
MOLENAAR, Aalbert Gerritsz
BREDERODE, de, Hendrik Maxmiliaen
SCHRIJVERSHOF, Jan Dirksz
QUINT, Arie Willemsz

ZEEUW, de, Hendrik Aartsz
AVENBEEK, Peter Hendriksz
KORTLEVER, Bastiaan Cornelisz
FABRITIUS, Lubbertus Conradus
STRAVER, Jacobus Aartsz
BURGGRAAFF, Leendert Jansz
VROON, Cornelis Hendriksz
JUTPHAAS, Beerent Hendriksz
HOOGENBOOM, Reijer Gijsbertsz
VAAL, de, Gerrit Jans Gerritsz
BOEFF, Wouter Pietersz
CHRISTIANS, Lambert

STIGTER, Arij

KILLESTIJN, Anthonij Jansz
FAIJ, Gerrit Bartolomeusz
GROQT, de, Dirk Aartsz

LOMWEL, van, Jacobus

CRUIJCK, Meerten Adriaens
STEENBEEK, Hendrik

HAM, van der, Hendrik

IJSEREN, van, Gijsbertus Adrianus
ECK, van, Govert Ariensz
WESTERHOUT, Cornelis Cornelisz
OORT, van, Pieter

BOUWE, Leendert

BRUIN, de, Gerrit Jansz

VEEN, van, Hendrik Hermensz
SCHRIJVERSHOF, Jan Dirksz
KAMER, Hendrik

NUTOLE, Pieter

BRUIJN, de, Jannigje Klaasse
BRUIJN, de, Marrigje Hendriksdr
BUIZERT, Eigje IJsbrandsdr
BURGGRAAF, Annigje Barendsdr
BURGGRAAF, Kundertje Jansdr
BURGGRAAF, Maria Petersdr
BURGGRAAFF, Pietertje Jansdr

CITTERS, Johanna
CLOS, Susanna
COLJEE, Teuntije

CRANENDONK, van, Maria Jansdr
CROUWEL, Willemina Gerritsdr
DIEREN, van, Maria Johannesdr
DONK, Berber Cornelisdr

DONK, Pietertje Cornelisdr
DULCKEN, van, Anna Maria

EK, Annigje Ariensdr

EK, van, Anna Magdalena
ERFMAN, Alida

FULPEN, van, Sijchije Claesdr
GENIP, Teuntje Willemsdr
GERRITSEN, Geeske

GOES, Aaltje Jansdr

GOES, Aartje

GOES, Ariaantje Jansdr

GOES, Beligje Jansdr

GOES, Helena Jansdr

GRAAFF, de, Heijltje

GRAAFF, de, Heijltje

GREVE, Aaltje

GROENINGEN, van, Anna Ottosdr
GROOT, de, Maagje Aartsdr
HAAK, den, Lijsje Willemsdr
HAM, van der, Marigje
HARSVELD, Annigje

HARTOG, den, Maaike Dirksdr
HARTOG, den, Maaike Dirksdr
HARTOGH, den, Aantje Ariensdr
HARTOGH, den, Teuntje Dirksdr
HASENBOSCH, Elsije Reijersdr
HASENBOSCH, Elsije Reijersdr
HASENBOSCH, Elsije Reijersdr
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BUURMAN, den, Hendrikje Cornelisdr

CORSAND de BELLACOURT, Johanna Catharin

17-07-1803
08-10-1801
19-05-1805
30-08-1809
21-11-1800
09-12-1795
22-05-1808
23-12-1810
02-05-1808
22-10-1805
02-03-1800
05-09-1693
29-10-1722
16-05-1802
03-11-1807
16-10-1807
28-04-1810
30-08-1811
21-10-1799
09-12-1810
17-05-1801
17-05-1723
16-01-1708
23-11-1805
07-02-1763
23-11-1789
19-08-1774
29-09-1749
02-05-1773
24-04-1803
23-04-1810
16-10-1737
23-02-1800
02-05-1803
16-04-1802
16-05-1808
28-09-1795
20-08-1797
19-05-1801
08-02-1807
13-07-1798
30-05-1734
18-10-1745
11-02-1752

Lexmond

Hei- en Boeicop

Lakerveld
Lakerveld

Hei- en Boeicop

Lexmond
Thiel
Lexmond
Lexmond
Utrecht
Lopik
Lexmond
Lexmond
Meerkerk
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Vianen
Lexmond
Lexmond
Vianen
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Vianen
Lexmond
Lexmond
Vianen
Lexmond

Hei- en Boeicop

Ameide
Lopik
Lakerveld

Hei- en Boeicop

Lexmond

Hei- en Boeicop

Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond




10053
10136
10040
10973

7767

9498
10143
10005
10931
10967
11092
10146
10088

9519
11070

9999
10090

9981
10941
10046
10942
10082
11060
10070
10068
11066
10072
11282
11085
10001
10950
11073
10959
10975
10956
10055
10028
10952
11083
10021
10934
10112
10077
10049

LEKKERKERK, Jan Jansz

KET, Arie Cornelisz

KLEIJN, Jan Jansz

AALBURG, van, Goose

PEECK, Teunis Cornelisz

SOER, Willem Jakobsz

RIDDER, Leenhard

BOGAARD, Cornelis Cornelisz
VERSCHOOR, Teunis Jansz
OPENDORP, Adrianis

BRAVE, den, Cornelis Meijersen
WESTERHOUT, Aard Daamsz

VEEN, van, Hendrik Hendriksz
STEENIS, Jan Pietersz

, Sweer Pietersz

BENTUM, wvan, Aart Govertsz
WESTERHOUT, Cornelis Daamsz
KERSBERGEN, Willem Gerritsz
FONTANE, Ferdinand

KRUIJK, de, Hendrik

RIKKERS, Jacobus

TIENHOVEN, van, Sander Ariesz
ROSSUM, van, Cornelis
SCHRIJVERSHOFF, Claas Dirksz
ROSSUM, van, Machiel

ALBLAS, Egbert

ZEEUW, de, Klaas Jacobusz
BOGAARD, Cornelis Cornelisz
BLOMMENDAAL, Jan Ariensz
BEUSEKOM, van, Adriaan
BOMMEL, wvan, Roelof Johannesz
JUTPHAAS, Hendrik Beerentsz
BOSCH, Pieter Boudewijnsz
SCHUTTER, Everard Egidius
HERWAARDEN, van, Jan Martinusz
LEMMEN, Gijsbert Engelbertsz
HOOGENDOORN, Jan

BRUIJN, de, Evert Hendricksz
GOCH, van, Willem Pietersz
DUNNEN, den, Adrianus Florusz
BAKKER VEIJNS, Dirk
BURGGRAAF, Govert Bastiaansz
STIGTER, de, Aart Gerritsz
LAKERVELD, Nicolaas Ariesz

HEIJCOOP, Swaantje Gijsbertsdr
HEIJKOOP, Jannigje Cornelisdr
HETIJKOOP, Maaijke Pietersdr
HEIJKOP, Annigje

HOECKWATER, Neeltje Hendricksdr
HOEK, wvan den, Neeltje Cornelisdr
HOEN, 't, Annigje IJsbrandsdr
HOGERWERF, Adriana Hendriksdr
HOPMAN, Dirkje Kasperdr
HULSKAMP, Geertje Henricusdr
INSPICK, van, Maria Gerritsdr
JONGH, de, Anna

JOODE, de, Hendrica Cornelisdr
JOODEN, de, Johanna Cornelisdr
JUTPHAAS, Geertruij

KAMTERBEEK, Wigmantije Egbertsdr
KLEIJN, Maagje Jansdr

KLEIJN, Pieternella Jansdr
KLOOS, Elizabeth

KOOL, Annichje Pietersdr

KOOL, Jenneke

KOOL, Martijntje Florisdr
KOOTEN, van, Jannigje Cornelisdr
KORTENHOEVER, Geertje Jansdr
LAKERVELD, Cornelia Ariesdr
LAKERVELD, Willempje Eliasdr
LAKERVELT, van, Neeltje Corsdr
LAM, 't, Aaltje Nijsdr

LANGE, de, Aefgen Gerritsdr
LANGERAK, Neeltje Hendriksdr
LEEDEN, van der, Neeltje
LEEUWEN, van, Lijsbeth
LEEUWENSTEIN, Aaltje

LIENS, Clara

LINDEN, van der, Alida Maria
LOON, van, Jannigje Pietersdr
MARCUS, Catrina Barber

MAURIK, van, Merrigje

MEIJDEN, van der, Annigje Lambertsdr

MEIJDEN, van der, Judik
MERCKENS, Beerta
MIDDAG, Jannigje
MIDDELKOOP, Adriaantije
MIDDELKOOP, Willemtije
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08-05-1803
27-11-1796
13-05-1804
22-05-1804
17-02-1719
21-12-1804
06-10-1795
10-05-1796
15-09-1797
05-07-1807
04-12-1725
23-10-1803
24-07-1808
14-07-1811
07-06-1762
16-03-1808
12-08-1810
02-04-1802
06-10-1800
07-09-1802
02-02-1801
21-09-1806
08-07-1726
07-12-1800
20-09-1808
19-06-1752
31-05-1801
20-09-1805
17-06-1653
03-06-1804
17-11-1811
31-05-1772
10-09-1809
10-10-1803
16-12-1810
16-05-1796
06-05-1800
21-07-1811
21-05-1715
31-10-1799
03-08-1797
23-12-1808
31-03-1797
19-02-1810

Lexmond

Lopik

Lexmond
Bleskensgraaf
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Nieuwland
Hei- en Boeicop
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond

Hei- en Boeicop
Ameide
Noordeloos
Hei- en Boeicop
Schoonrewoerd
Lexmond

Lopik

Lexmond
Lexmond
Vianen
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Oosterland
Vianen
Lexmond

Hei- en Boeicop
Meerkerk
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lexmond




7089
8602
8760
8759
8761
10946
10149
10086
10937
2183
11057
11107
10966
9531
11061
7975
11087
6211
11109
10104
10972
11099
10056
455
7146
9523
10033
10094
7572
10026
10048
9529
11067
10008
9837
10079
10093
9795
10013
10948
10927
10971
10928
10969

SPIJKER, Wolphert Jansz
PIETERSOM, van, Abraham Isacksz
TIENHOVEN, Tonis Adriaensz
ROMERS, van, Johannis
RAVENSBURCH, Cornelis
WIJNGAARDEN, van, Gerhardus
DUNNEN, den, Anthonij Dirksz
VAAL, de, Gerrit Balsen Gerritsz
DONK, wvan den, Pieter

LEXMOND, van, Johannes Gerrits
BOCHHER, van der, Niclaes
SEIJST, van, Thomas Jansz
VROME, de, Teunis Gijsbertsz
NEK, van, Aard Ariensz

WAL, van der, Dirk Bruijne

, Jan Teunisz

BERG, van den, Ernst

SAMPSON, Gielis Joostzn
SCHALCKWIJK, van, Gerrit Hermensz
WELLE, David

HAK, Baltus

WIJCK, van, Hendrick

LEMMEN, Gijsbert Engelbertsz
BRUIJN, de, Peter Gerrits

, Gijsbert Dionijsz

BOVENKERK, Arie

JONG, de, Joost Govertsz
VERMEULEN, Korstiaan Pietersz
HOECKWATER, Hendrik Jansz
HENGEVELD, Jan Lubbertsz
LAKERVELD, van, Jacob Ariesz
POUW, van der, Floris Bruijnisz
BIJLEVELT, Gijsbert Jansz
BOMMEL, van, Aart Mattheuwisz
HOF, van, Hendrik Teunisse
SWANBORN, Jan Jansz

VERHOEF, Pieter Hendriksz
BRANDS, Lambert

BUIJZERT, Jan IJsbrandsz
KLEIJ, van der, Jan Ariensz
BUUREN, van, Dirk

LANGERAK, Willem Hendriksz
JENINGEN, Christiaan

RIETVELD, Cornelis Klaasz

MOL, Ursele Niclaesdr

MONTENEGRO, de, Aeltgen Jacobsdr
MONTENEGRO, de, Aeltgen Willemsdr
MONTENEGRO, de, Elisabeth Willemsdr
MONTENEGRO, de, Pieternella Willemsdr
MOURIK, wvan, Aagje

MOURIK, van, Grietje

MOURIK, wvan, Neeltje

MUIJLWIJK, Diewertje Ariensdr
NIEUWKERK, Beelichje Floren

NOOT, van der, Wilhelmina

OOSTEN, van, Bastiaentgen Bastiaensdr
OOSTERHOUT, van, Anna Trochon Andriesdr
0S, van, Willemtje

OUDSTEN, den, Hilligje Cornelisdr
PAETS, Martijntje Vincentsdr

PAUL, van der, Lijsbet

PIJL, van, Elizabeth Gijsbertsdr
POTHUIJSEN, Berbera Willemsdr

POUW, van der, Geertruij

PROSPER, Hillogonda Cornelia
RIDDER, de, Cornelia

RIJNBERK, Bastiaantje Govertsdr
ROIJEN, van, Emmeke Gijsberts
ROIJEN, van, Marigje Jansdr
ROOIJEN, van, Aaltje Fransdr
ROOIJEN, van, Maria Fransdr

ROSSUM, van, Jannigje

ROTHUIJS, Christin

SCHELLEBEEK, van, Johanna Godefrida Har
SCHERPENZEEL, Stijntje Willemsdr
SCHIPPERS, Adriana

SCHOONDERWOERT, Lijsbet Ghielen
SCHRIJVERSHOFF, Gerrigje Jansdr
SCHUP, Dirkje Bastiaansdr

SCHUP, Flora Bastiaansdr

SCHUP, Willemtje Bastiaansdr

SMIT, van der, Fijgje

SPRONG, Teuntje Gerritsdr

STEENIS, van, Mensje

STEK, Ariaantje Pietersdr
STELLAERD, Pietertje

STERK, Annigie

STIGTER, Maagje Gerritsdr
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17-11-1700
17-11-1657
21-02-1693
15-05-1690
24-05-1701
27-07-1802
13-04-1811
09-09-1798
09-05-1799
08-10-1716
15-08-1609
24-01-1701
03-07-1807
02-05-1803
14-05-1742
03-06-1702
12-06-1694
20-11-1656
06-04-1704
21-01-1798
30-09-1804
12-08-1661
10-05-1811
30-12-1638
28-06-1646
11-05-1806
31-12-1798
06-02-1809
08-08-1686
21-11-1800
05-05-1805
04-07-1797
14-01-1755
18-12-1809
19-10-1796
01-03-1799
04-08-1798
01-12-1797
01-05-1798
24-11-1811
26-10-1795
25-03-1805
13-05-1796
03-05-1806

Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Meerkerk
Lexmond
Tienhoven
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Utrecht
Lakerveld
Hei- en Boeikop
Hei- en Boeikop
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Hei- en Boeicop
Lexmond
Lopik
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lakerveld
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lexmond
Giessen-Nieuwkerk
Lakerveld
Lakerveld




10098

7848
10968
10193

9512
10930
10147
10057
10041

2942
11098

9552
10939

9489
10944
10038
10932
10109

9549
10080
10949
10066

9501

7396
10140
10976
11072
11086
10044
10936
11102

9507
10961
11089
10129
10148

9493
10004

9972
10076
10962
10003
10103
10073

VERVEER, Jan Willemsz
WANSLEVEN, Willem Jansz
GENDEREN, van, Cornelis
VERSLUIS, Arie Jansz

TOOR, van, Nijs Sijmonsz
SCHEER, Arij

GEIJTENBEEK, Frans Jansz
LEMMEN, Jan Engelbertsz
KOLL, Arie IJsbrandsz
WEENINGH, van, Cornelis Hendricksz
DAMEN, Jan Jansz

GANS, de, Harmen Jansz
GERSIE, Barend

STRAVER, Jan Aartsz

ROSSUM, van, Johannes
KLEIJN, Jacob Jansz

HEIJCOP, Johannes Jansz
BENTUM, wvan, Aart Govertsz
ZEEUW, de, Hendrik Jacobusz
STEEHOUWER, Willem Hendriksz
VONK, Willem

RAMOTH, Johannes Willemsz
STRAVER, Gerrit Hendriksz
WANSLEVEN, Willem Jansz
DUNNEN, den, Anthonij Dirksz
WESTERHOUT, Gerrit
VERMEULEN, Jan

WIT, de, Hermen Pietersz
KORTENHOEVER, Cornelis Jansz
VIS, Hendrik

?NARULX, de, Gielis

ZESSEN, van, Peter Cornelisz
WALTER, Elbert

HOVELINGH, Steven Dircksz
BESOIJEN, van, Pieter Gerritsz
BOMMEL, van, Gijsbert Mattheuwisz
BOSCH, Boudewijn Pietersz
BOGAARD, Abram

ALBLAS, Adrianus Nicolaasz
STEK, Lucas Gijsbertsz
ROSSUM, van, Antonio

BOEFF, Aart Pietersz

VUUREN, van, Lammert Gijsbertsz
ZESSEN, wvan, Klaas Cornelisz

STOUT, Johanna Herbertsdr
STRAVER, Krijntje Hendriksdr
TABBE, Leijsje

TIENHOVEN, van, Aaltje Ariesdr
TIENHOVEN, van, Aantje Ariensdr
TOOR, van, Areaantje Sijmonsdr
TOOR, van, Gerrigje Gerritsdr
TOOR, van, Maria Gerritsdr
TOOR, van, Pietertje Nijsdr
TUCKER, Aaltje Melisse

TUCKER, Gerrigen Huijbertsdr
TUKKER, Cornelia Cornelisdr
TUKKER, Jannigje Govertsdr
TUKKER, Neeltje Ariensdr

VEEN, Jannigje

VEEN, van, Ariaantje Hendriksdr
VEEN, van, Maaijke

VEEN, van, Zijgje Hendriksdr
VEEN, van der, Maria Cornelisdr
VELTHUIZEN, Maria Frederiksdr
VERBREE, Maria Bartsdr

VERHEIJ, Nevina Jacobusdr
VERHOEF, Annigje

VERHOEF, Maaike Ariensdr
VERHOEF, Teuntje Petersdr
VERHOEFF, Aaltje

VERMEEND, Maria Aartsdr
VERMEULEN, Gerrichje Aertsdr
VERSTEEG, Lijsebet Klaasdr
VERSTEEG, Maijke Govertsdr
VERVELEN?, Maria

VLIET, van, Bastiaantije

VONK, Fijgje Gerritsdr
VREESWIJK, van, Cornelia Aartsdr
VREESWIJK, van, Metje Pietersdr
VUUREN, van, Maria

VUUREN, van, Maria Gijsbertsdr
WANSLEVEN, Ariaantje Jansdr
WANSLEVEN, Dieuwertije
WANSLEVEN, Marrigje Jansdr
WEEZEL, van, Johanna Dirksdr
ZEEUW, de, Grietje Aartsdr
ZESSEN, van, Annigje Pietersdr
ZESSEN, van, Gerbrecht Cornelisdr
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01-08-1811
16-09-1796
02-03-1807
11-06-1799
27-03-1801
05-06-1797
13-01-1808
25-03-1805
26-05-1799
21-05-1717
06-07-1659
01-08-1797
02-05-1800
09-06-1806
20-12-1801
05-05-1805
10-07-1798
06-05-1800
31-03-1797
16-06-1805
16-11-1811
05-02-1809
12-05-1806
31-12-1810
09-05-1800
08-05-1803
22-04-1770
03-02-1692
16-09-1796
08-05-1799
23-05-1667
01-05-1796
06-11-1808
10-05-1711
26-10-1795
01-01-1811
13-02-1809
16-02-1798
08-12-1800
30-07-1797
27-11-1808
01-07-1805
22-11-1807
18-07-1809

Lexmond
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lexmond

Hei- en Boeicop
Polsbroek
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond

Ameide

Hei- en Boeicop
Lexmond

Vianen

Lexmond
Lexmond

Hei- en Boeicop
Lexmond

Ameide

Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond

Hei- en Boeicop
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond

Hei- en Boeicop
Hei- en Boeicop
Ameide

Vianen

Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lexmond




6611
10933
11056
11080
11093

8086
11108
11097

6508

7106

5302
11055

7054
11103
11101
11078
11059
11105

7768
10863
11106
11058

7152

, Teunis Cornelisz
KORTLAND, Leendert

VUEREN, Claes Jansz
SCHAIJCK, van, Anthonis

, Peter Tijssen

, Willem Jansz

, Michiel Jansz

, Bernt Jansz

NIEUSTEIJN?, van, Peter Janssen
, Huijbert Meertensz
SCHEER, Henrick Claesz

, Hendrick Engbertsz
TUCKER, Bastiaen Huijbertsz
HEES, van, Tonis Hendricx

, Jan Henrixz

OIRSCHOQOT, Evert Teunisz
GRAFT, van der, Johan Niclaes
, Willem Dircxe

GOES, Jan Hendricksz
BLOMMENDAAL, Pieter Ariensz
KINDERS, Willem Jansz
MARICHUL, Gabriel

RAVENSWAIJ, van, Jacob Jansz

, Aeltgen Marcelisdr 08-02-1646
, Anna Maria Evertze 11-07-1798
, Annegen Cornelisdr 29-01-1639
, Annighije Gerrits 7-1711
, Annigje Lambertsdr 21-01-1726
, Ariaantje Geerlofsdr 04-06-1703
, Ariaentie Hermensdr 24-03-1704
, Dirckje Tonis? 23-02-1659
, Fijghen Jaspers 05-10-1608
, Geertgen Willemsdr 06-06-1612
, Geertje Huijbertsdr 09-12-1646
, Hendrickien Geijsbertsen 03-10-1608
, Henrickje Rijckendr 19-07-1666
, Hillegen Hendricx 22-10-1667
, Jannegen Michielsdr 07-03-1667
, Jannette Hendricksdr 15-11-1711
, Jenneken Hoendrixdr 13-11-1636
, Marij Teunisdr 28-10-1696
, Merrigje Jansdr 17-11-1721
, NN 09-08-1676
, Sijchije IJmertsdr 08-05-1699
, Swaentgen Sijmonsdr 06-01-1633
, Teuntgen Cornelisdr 24-07-1644

Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lakerveld
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
Lexmond
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